
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan,

Ph: 0522 2838102 e

Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 
firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL
before 05:00 PM, 04.10.2023
by UPMSCL. 

SNO. Bidder Name Firm related 
Observation

1 
ABBOTT INDIA 

LIMITED 

Photo is not 
attached in format
XI.   
COPP or GMP is not 
valid. 

2 
JOHNSON AND 
JOHNSON PVT. 

LTD. 

Firm has submitted 
only 
license certificate 
for Form
21B. 

3 MAYA BIOTECH 
PVT LTD 

In Format
wrong tender no. 
mentioned. 
Format X
properly filled.

4 
QUEST 

LABORATORIES 
PVT.LTD  

5 
Sanofi 

Healthcare India 
Pvt Ltd 

Letter of 
authorization from 
principle 
manufacturer is not 
submitted.

6 
UNICURE INDIA 

LTD  

Page 1 of 2 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

rovisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs
Date: 30.09.2023 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 
firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL through e-mail i.e. drugs@upmsc.in 

.2023. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained 

Firm related 
Observation 

item code Quoted items 

to is not 
attached in format- 

COPP or GMP is not 
D330005 

Vaccine H1N1 Influenza 
inj. 0.5ml in 

Quadrivalent/Tetravalen
t Prefiled Syringe 

Firm has submitted 
only retention 
license certificate 

m-20B and 
D280023 

RISPERIDONE 
PROLONGED RELEASE 

Injection 25 mg 

In Format VII,   
tender no. is 

mentioned.  
XI is not 

properly filled. 

D280023 
RISPERIDONE 

PROLONGED RELEASE 
Injection 25 mg 

D080002 
CARBAMAZEPINE : 400 
mg Prolonged-release 

(Tab) 1*10 Strip 

Letter of 
authorization from 

manufacturer is not 
submitted. 

D330005 

Vaccine H1N1 Influenza 
inj. 0.5ml in 

Quadrivalent/Tetravalen
t Prefiled Syringe 

D080002 
CARBAMAZEPINE : 400 
mg Prolonged-release 

(Tab) 1*10 Strip 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002  

UPMSCL/Drugs-195/039             

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 
mail i.e. drugs@upmsc.in 

No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained 

Item related 
Observation 

In case of Imported 
drugs, Product label of 
quoted item is not 
submitted as mentioned 
in eligibility criteria. 

 Pharmacopoeial 
reference is not 
mentioned in import 
license of product. 

Product permission as 
per BP.  In bid document 
leaflet submitted by 
firm, the product is 
marketed by M/s 
Berolige life science 
Clarify it. 

withdrawn 

Monthly committed 
quantity is less than 
tender requirement.  

withdrawn 



Page 2 of 2 
 

SNO. Bidder Name Firm related 
Observation 

item code Quoted items Item related 
Observation 

7 
Zydus 

Lifesciences 
Limited 

 D330005 

Vaccine H1N1 Influenza 
inj. 0.5ml in 

Quadrivalent/Tetravalen
t Prefiled Syringe 

 

 
 
 
 
Managing Director 

UPMSCL 
 


